2

For all Territory Served
Community, Tern or City P.S.C. NO. 4
15t Revised SMEET NO. 1
Original SHEET NO. 1

LICKING VALLEY RECC

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE PER UNIT APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to members of the Corporation for all farm and home use, subject to its established rules and regulations. TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. RATES: First 25 KWH per month, per month@ . . \$2.50 Next .06 Nert 50 KWH per month, per KWH . . 01 Nort 300 KWH per month, per KWH 500 . .022 Over 400 KWH per month, per KMALINO . .013 DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: The above rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 2.057 mills per (N) KWH as billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding month. The adjustment shall be applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per KWH. SPECIAL RULES: Limited to individual motors up to ten horsepower (10 H.P.) JHECKED SEP 2 8 1071 April 19, 1971, FGINEERING DATE VEFFECTIVE June 18, 1974 ATE OF ISSUE MITITLE mgr. ISSUED BY Served icor Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 5972 + 5476 dated April 19, 1974

For All	Territory Serv	red
Commun:	ity, Town or	City
P.S.C. NO.	4	
Origin	SHEET N	0.2
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO.	3
Origina	SHEET N	10. <u>4.</u>

LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVI	CLA	SS	IF	ICA	TI	ON	OF	SERV	ICE
-------------------------	-----	----	----	-----	----	----	----	------	-----

SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABIE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky)	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial consumers, small industrial consumers and three phase farm consumers for all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the corporation covering this service,	
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts.	
 RATES: First 25 KWH per month, per month @	\$2.50 .06 .04 .03 .025 .0175
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE: Customers requiring service during not to exceed nine months per year man guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.	THE I
DATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE June 20), 1971
ISSUED BY WE Security TITLE Manager	•
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss: Case No. 5476 dated April 22, 1971	ion of Ky. in

LICKING VALIEY R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

For	All Territory Ser
	Community, Town or Ci
P.S	.c. NO. 4
0	rigual SHEET NO. 3
CAN	CELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
_0	riginal SHEET NO. 4-A.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	SCHEDUIE B	Cont'd		PER UI	
Ten exc or	cept that the fraction the	ice shall be app ere shall be an	olied in accordance with the f additional charge of \$1.25 fo ce is connected. Bills will t of a month.	or each month	
The the	e event the o	s are net, the g	ross being five percent (5%) h bills are not paid within twe gross rates shall apply.	nigher. In Enty (20) days	
PECI	LAL RULES:			1.	
	Consumers h business es meter in wh schedule. meters, in billed unde	stablishments mar lich cases all se If the consumer which case his u er the appropriat	es on the same premises with y include service to both on ervice will be billed under t prefers he may make provisis usage for residential purpose te residential schedule, and der this schedule and rate.	the same his ńs for two s will be	
B. r	requirement exceed 15 K	s can be met by NA. Consumers r	e is limited to consumers who transformers having a capaci requiring more than 15 KVA sh e schedule for large power se	ty not to	
С.	The rate ca ten horsepo	pacity of single wer (10 H.P.)	e-phase motors shall not be in	n excess of	Б
D.	Motors havi must be thr	ng a rated capac ee-phase.	city in excess of ten horsepor	WER (10 H.P.) PUBLIC SERVICE COMM	1 ISSIDN I
				The second se	VISION
TE	OF ISSUE_	April 22.	1971 DATE EFFECTIV	E June 20, 19	71
SUE	D BY	of Officer	edent TITLE Mar	lager	
~		ority of an O	rder of the Public Serv	ice Commission of 1	Ky. i

Form for filing Rate Schedules P.S.C. NO. vise SHEET NO LICKING VALLEY HECC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO hamo of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE B - 1 COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE PERMANENT INSTALLATION PER UNIT APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt, Wolfe, AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial users, where the business is of a permanent nature, covering small industrial consumers and three-phase farm consumers for all uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating, and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the corporation covering this service. TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, and three-phase where available, 60 cycle 120/240 volts RATES: First: 25 KWH per month, per month @. . Next 25 KWH per month, per KWH \$ 2.50 0. Next 50 KWH per month, per KWH .06 @. Next 100 KWH per month, per KWH · 04 Next @. 200 KWH per month, per KWH .03 @. Next 600 KWH per month, per KWH .023 0. Next 1,000 KWH per month, per KWH .020 Over 0. 2,000 KWH per month, per KWH .016 A demand charge of \$1.40 per KW in excess of 10 KW. .015 MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.50 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross being five per cent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. ATE OF ISSUE April 19, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE June 18 ISSUED BY redon TITLE Officer Name or Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 5972 + 5476 dated ______ Case No.

· · ·	
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For all Veritory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4 15 Revised SHEET NO. 5
LICKING VALLEY RECC	CANCELLING R.S.C. NO. 4 Original Sheet NO. 5
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE B - 1 Contid.	RATE PER UNIT
mills per KWH as billed by the wh month. The adjustment shall be a KWH. SPECIAL RULES: (A) The rated capacity of single of ten horsenover (10 H P	or decreased by an amount per KWH ustment per KWH in excess of 2.057 (N) nolesale supplier in the preceding applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per
(B) Motors having a rated capaci (10 H. P.) must be three-pha	ty in excess of ten horsepower use.
	(n)
	SEP 2 9 1974
	ENGL ERING DIVISION
TE OF ISSUE April 19, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE June 18, 1974
ISSUED BY/UE Generals	W TITLE Magn
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order Case No. $5972 \neq 5476$ dated	of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in April 19, 1974
parameter and have and all all and an and a to a submitted	

•

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For all territory Servel Community, Town or City
LICKING VALLEY RECO Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. NO. 4 <u>12 Revesel</u> SHEET NO. 6 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 <u>Original</u> SHEET NO. 6
CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE
SCHEDULE B - 2 ALL ELECTRIC SMALL POWER SERVICE	PERMANENT INSTALLATION PER UNIT
	ess is of a permanent ad three-phase farm liances, cooking, heat- rules and regulations 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. 60 c

TE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE Juno 78 197h lec ISSUED BY L A TITLE Officer Name of

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5972 + 5476 dated dated Case No. 5972 +5476

Form for filing Nato Schodulos	For Olevert	tou Served
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	150 - 7	et no. 7
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING R.S.C.	NO. 4
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHE	et No. 7
	ON OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE B - 2 Cont'd.		RATE
		PER UNIT
	-	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: The above rate may be increased or decrease to 1.10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH i KWH as billed by the wholesale supplier in adjustment shall be applied to the nearest SPECIAL RULES: (A) The rated capacity of single-phase mot of ten horsepower (10 H. P.) (B) Motors having a rated capacity in excess must be three-phase.	the preceding month. The O.l mill per KWH.	(~)
SJED BYLE & Sevendon TIT	SEP 2 3 1974 by ENC/ TE EFFECTIVE SLE	
Name of Officer sued by authority of an Order of the se No. 5972 - 5476 dated April 10	Public Service Commissio	on of Ky. in

-

For OMAN We Community, Town or City L P.S.C. NO. 8 SHEET NO. 0 vesed CANCELLING D.S.C. NO. (8 Y SHEET NO. rennal

LICKING VALLEY RECC

	SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES AND COMMUNITY HALLS	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICA HLE:		
All terri Counties,	tory served (Morgan, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee and Breathitt, Kentucky.)	WUIFE,
0.000 00	OF SERVICE: to schools, churches and community halls for uses sub- e established rules and regulations of the Corporation his class of service.	
TYPE OF SERVI Single - p	CE: hase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts.	
RATES: First Next Next Next Over	25 KWH per month, per MO. @ 25 KWH per month, per KWH @ 50 KWH per month, per KWH @ 300 KWH per month, per KWH @ 400 KWH per month, per KWH @	\$2.50 .06 .04 .022
days from	NT CHARGE: rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher. It the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) The date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.	.013
mills per K	ate may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH 10 times the fuel adjustment per KWH in excess of 2.057 WH as billed by the wholesale supplier in the preceding adjustment shall be applied to the nearest 0.1 mill per	(N)
SFECIAL RULES: In case thr	ee phase service is required, Schedule Behall apply.	
TE OF ISSUE	April 19, 197h DATE EFFECTIVE June 1	8, 1974
SUED BY	E flenerlon TITLE man	

For <u>All Territory Served</u> Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. <u>4</u> <u>Original SHEET NO. 9</u>

Licking Valley R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

5476

Case No.

dated

С.	CANCELLING P.S	.C. NO. 3	>
'n	Original	SHEET NO.	6.
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE		
SERVICE		RATE	() () () () () () () () () ()

SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVI APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Breathitt, Lee and Menifee Counties, Kentucky.) AVAILIBALITY OF SERVICE: Available to consumers located on or near seller's three phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and regulations of seller. RATES: Demand \$1.40 Energy First 50 x KW of demand 2.7¢ Next 100 x KW of demand 1.6¢ Remaining KWH 1.4¢ DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as following: Power Factor Adjustment: The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for the consumer with 50 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average power factor lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other consumers of and when the seller CONTINUESCION deems necessary, Such adjustments will be made by increasing, the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the average power factor is less than 90% lagging. June 20, 1971 April 22, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE ATE OF ISSUE Manager uldon TITLE ISSUED BY Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

April 22, 1971

For <u>All Territory Served</u> <u>Community</u>, Town or City P.S.C. NO. <u>4</u> <u>Original</u> SHEET NO. <u>10</u> CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. <u>3</u> <u>Original</u> SHEET NO. <u>6A</u>

LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE Cont'D	RATE PER UNIT
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGES: In case the rate under which seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in seller's wholesale power contract. the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in the seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month.	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges are determined for the consumer in question 1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service 2. A charge of \$0.75 per KWH of installed transformer capacity. 3. A charge of \$25.00	L
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR THE SEASONAL SERVICE: Consumer requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding nine months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge.	
TYPE OF SERVICE: Three-phase, 60 cycles, at seller's standard voltages. CONDITION OF SERVICE: 1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten CHEC horsepower must be three-phase.	KED CONVINIASION
DATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE June	20, 1971
ISSUED BY WE, Develow TITLE Manager Name of Officer	on of Ky in
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi Case No. 5076 dated April 22, 1971	.on or ky. In

Form for filing Rate Schodules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO.
	Ariginal SHEET NO. //
LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
	Original SHEET NO. 6th
CLASSIFICATION	N OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE Cont	t'd RATE PER UNIT
2. Both power and lighting shall be rates; if a separate meter is req circuit, the registration of the two shall be added to obtain total KWH us of the two demand meters shall be add kilowatt demand for the billing purpo	uired for the lighting watt hour meter sed and the registration led to obtain the total
3. All wiring, poles, lines and othe beyond the metering point, shall distribution system of the consum furnished and maintained by consu	be considered the her and shall be
4. If service is furnished at primar a discount of ten per cent (10%) minimum charge. However, the sel option of metering a secondary vo estimated transformer losses to the kilowatt demand.	shall also apply to the ler shall have the ltage and adding the
TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross ra on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the remain In the event the current monthly bill fifteen (15) days from the date of the rate shall be applied.	ainder of the bill. is not paid within
	PUBLIC SERVICE CHAMMASSION
April 22 1971 par	IN REFECTIVE
ATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 DAT SSUED BY/UE Accelon TITI	TE EFFECTIVE June 20, 1971

For All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. *Original* SHEET NO. 12 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO. - - ..

LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C.

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller.	
AVAILABILITY: Available to all industrial users whose kilowatt demand shall exceed 300 KW for lighting, heating and/or power. With the following exception: Rock quarries and local mines due to their poor load factor and temporary nature.	
CONDITIONS: An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the Consumer for service under this schedule.	
Character of Service: The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current and at available nominal vol- tage.	
RATE:	
Demand \$1.40 KW Energy 3,500 KWH First 3,500 KWH Next 6,500 KWH Next 140,000KWH Next 200,000 KWH Next 400,000 KWH Next 550,000 KWH Over 1,300,000 KWH	2.3¢ KWH 1.5¢ KWH 1.0¢ KWH .85 KWH .75 KWH .65 KWH .50 KWH
DV TO AFENING DIVIS	Normal Andrews
ATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE June	e 20, 1971
ISSUED BY U.E. Generation TITLE Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss Case No. 5476 dated April 22, 1971	ion of Ky. in

For All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO.

required SHEET NO. 13

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO. -

LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNIT
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below.	
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor.	
MINIMUM CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges: (a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service. (b) A charge of \$0.75 per K.V.A. per month of contract capacity.	
FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE: In case the rate under which seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per KWHR in Seller,'s wholesale power bill for the nextBLC SERVICE preceding month.	ED
DATE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE by June 20	, 1971
ISSUED BY US Senedon TITLE Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss Case No. 5476 dated April 22, 1971	ion of Ky. in

For All Territory Served Community, Town or City

4 P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. required

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNIT	2
<pre>SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 1. Delivery poing. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. If Service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure un otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer. 2. Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. 3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/12470 volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the demand and energy charges.</pre>	of less	
UT PUBLIC SERVICE C JUNE		
TE OF ISSUE April 22, 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE June 2	0, 1971	
SSUED BY UE Sevelow TITLE Manager		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss Case No. 5476 dated April 22, 1971	lon of Ky.	10

For	All territo	ory served	
	Community,	Town or City	
P.S	.C. NO	4	
On	iq in all	SHEET NO.	5
CAN	CELLING P.S	.C. NO.	(
	5	SHEET NO.	

LICKING VALIEY R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE SL - (SECURITY LIGHTS AND/OR RURAL LIGHTING)	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABIE: All consumers in the territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magoffin, Menifee, Lee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: The Cooperative will furnish and install a Mercury Vapor type on a twenty-five (25) foot pole or an existing cooperative owned pole at a location suitable to both parties. Location, however, shall be a reasonable distance from an existing cooperative owned secondary line.	
RATE: Service for the unit will be unmetered, and will be a 175 watt Mercury Vapor type @ \$3.00 each, per month.	
SPECIAL RULE: The minimum term for this agreement shall be one year.	
U-77 CHEC PUBLIC SERVICE	CED COMMISSION
by ENCINE AIN	A KION
TE OF ISSUE May 34, 1966 DATE EFFECTIVE May 31, 196	66 .
UED BY U.E. Sevendon TITLE Manager	
Name of Officer sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss: se No. 4704 dated May 31, 1966	ion of Ky.